Page 1 of  3
QSFP100G-AOC-xxM-EDR-AQ
100GBASE, QSFP28, ACTIVE OPTICAL CABLE
© 2022 Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand
Features:
•	 4-channel bi-directional AOC with aggregate
bandwidth of 100Gbps (25Gbps x 4ch)

© 2022 Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand
5. Ordering Information
4. Mechanical Diagram
Note: External physical characteristics are subject to variation. This may include, but is not limited to, external case designs,
pull tab colors and/or shapes, removal latch styles or colors, and label sizes and placement. These variations do not affect
the function or characteristics of the transceivers.
Parameter Specification Notes
Minimum Cable Bending Radius 30mm
Cable Cross-Section Dimension Round Cable with 3 mm in Diameter
Cable Cover Type LSZH or OFNR 1
Standard Cable Length 1, 3, 5, 10, 20, 30, 50, 60, 70, 80, 100m 2
Cable Length Tolerance +100/-0 cm
Notes:
1. Cable jacket type standard is LSZH. Other types can be available upon request.
2. Different cable length may be recommended to adopt different multi-mode fiber (MMF) grades of OM3, or OM4.
OEM Part Number OEM Part Number
Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E001-A Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E009-A
Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E002-A Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E010-A
Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E003-A Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E015-A
Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E004-A Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E020-A
Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E005-A Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E025-A
Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E007-A Nvidia/Mellanox MFA1A00-E030-A
6. Contact Information
Tel: 800.590.9535
Web: http://www.approvednetworks.com
7/7/2023 REV 4.0